
2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus

Abstral

Products Affected
• ABSTRAL

QL Criteria 15 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

1



Actiq

Products Affected
• ACTIQ

QL Criteria 15 lollipops Per 1 month

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

2



Adcirca

Products Affected
• ADCIRCA

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

3



Adderall

Products Affected
• ADDERALL ORAL TABLET 7.5 MG, 15 

MG, 10 MG, 12.5 MG, 5 MG, 30 MG

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

4



Adderall

Products Affected
• ADDERALL ORAL TABLET 20 MG

QL Criteria 3 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

5



Adderall XR

Products Affected
• ADDERALL XR

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

6



Adempas

Products Affected
• ADEMPAS

QL Criteria 3 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

7



Afinitor

Products Affected
• AFINITOR

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

8



Afinitor Disperz

Products Affected
• AFINITOR DISPERZ

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

9



Altavera

Products Affected
• ALTAVERA

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

10



Alyacen 1/35

Products Affected
• alyacen 1/35

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

11



Amphetamine-Dextroamphet ER

Products Affected
• amphetamine-dextroamphet er

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

12



Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine

Products Affected
• amphetamine-dextroamphetamine oral 

tablet 10 mg, 12.5 mg, 15 mg, 5 mg, 7.5 
mg, 30 mg

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

13



Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine

Products Affected
• amphetamine-dextroamphetamine oral 

tablet 20 mg

QL Criteria 3 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

14



Ampyra

Products Affected
• AMPYRA

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

15



Apri

Products Affected
• APRI

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

16



Aptensio XR

Products Affected
• APTENSIO XR

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

17



Aranelle

Products Affected
• ARANELLE

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

18



Aubagio

Products Affected
• AUBAGIO

QL Criteria 1 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

19



Aviane

Products Affected
• AVIANE

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

20



Avonex

Products Affected
• AVONEX

QL Criteria 1 kit Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

21



Azurette

Products Affected
• AZURETTE

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

22



Balziva

Products Affected
• BALZIVA

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

23



Betaseron

Products Affected
• BETASERON

QL Criteria 15 vials Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

24



Bosulif

Products Affected
• BOSULIF

QL Criteria 1 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

25



Briellyn

Products Affected
• briellyn

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

26



Bunavail

Products Affected
• BUNAVAIL BUCCAL FILM 6.3-1 MG

QL Criteria 2 films Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

27



Bunavail

Products Affected
• BUNAVAIL BUCCAL FILM 2.1-0.3 MG

QL Criteria 6 films Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

28



Bunavail

Products Affected
• BUNAVAIL BUCCAL FILM 4.2-0.7 MG

QL Criteria 3 films Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

29



Buprenorphine HCl

Products Affected
• buprenorphine hcl sublingual tablet 

sublingual 8 mg

QL Criteria 8 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

30



Buprenorphine HCl

Products Affected
• buprenorphine hcl sublingual tablet 

sublingual 2 mg

QL Criteria 24 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

31



Buprenorphine HCl-Naloxone HCl

Products Affected
• buprenorphine hcl-naloxone hcl

QL Criteria 90 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

32



Butorphanol Tartrate

Products Affected
• butorphanol tartrate nasal

QL Criteria 2 bottles Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

33



Butrans

Products Affected
• BUTRANS TRANSDERMAL PATCH 

WEEKLY 5 MCG/HR, 10 MCG/HR, 15 
MCG/HR, 20 MCG/HR

QL Criteria 1 patch Per 7 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

34



Butrans

Products Affected
• BUTRANS TRANSDERMAL PATCH 

WEEKLY 7.5 MCG/HR

QL Criteria 4 patches Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

35



Caprelsa

Products Affected
• CAPRELSA

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

36



Caziant

Products Affected
• CAZIANT

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

37



Cerdelga

Products Affected
• CERDELGA

QL Criteria 2 caps Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

38



Chateal

Products Affected
• CHATEAL

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

39



Cimzia

Products Affected
• CIMZIA

QL Criteria 1 kit Per 1 month

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

40



Cimzia Prefilled

Products Affected
• CIMZIA PREFILLED

QL Criteria 1 kit Per 1 month

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

41



Cimzia Starter Kit

Products Affected
• CIMZIA STARTER KIT

QL Criteria 1 kit Per 1 year

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

42



CloNIDine HCl ER

Products Affected
• clonidine hcl er

QL Criteria 4 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

43



Cometriq (100 mg Daily Dose)

Products Affected
• COMETRIQ (100 MG DAILY DOSE)

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

44



Cometriq (140 mg Daily Dose)

Products Affected
• COMETRIQ (140 MG DAILY DOSE)

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

45



Cometriq (60 mg Daily Dose)

Products Affected
• COMETRIQ (60 MG DAILY DOSE)

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

46



Concerta

Products Affected
• CONCERTA ORAL TABLET 

EXTENDEDRELEASE* 54 MG, 18 MG, 
27 MG

QL Criteria 1 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

47



Concerta

Products Affected
• CONCERTA ORAL TABLET 

EXTENDEDRELEASE* 36 MG

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

48



Cryselle-28

Products Affected
• CRYSELLE-28

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

49



Cyclafem 1/35

Products Affected
• CYCLAFEM 1/35

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

50



Dasetta 1/35

Products Affected
• DASETTA 1/35

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

51



Daytrana

Products Affected
• DAYTRANA

QL Criteria 1 patch Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

52



Desoxyn

Products Affected
• DESOXYN

QL Criteria 4 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

53



Dexedrine

Products Affected
• DEXEDRINE ORAL CAPSULE 

EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HOUR

QL Criteria 3 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

54



Dexedrine

Products Affected
• DEXEDRINE ORAL TABLET

QL Criteria 4 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

55



Dexmethylphenidate HCl

Products Affected
• dexmethylphenidate hcl

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

56



Dexmethylphenidate HCl ER

Products Affected
• dexmethylphenidate hcl er

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

57



Dextroamphetamine Sulfate

Products Affected
• dextroamphetamine sulfate oral tablet

QL Criteria 4 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

58



Dextroamphetamine Sulfate

Products Affected
• dextroamphetamine sulfate oral solution

QL Criteria 40 ML Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

59



Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER

Products Affected
• dextroamphetamine sulfate er

QL Criteria 3 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

60



Duragesic-100

Products Affected
• DURAGESIC-100

QL Criteria 20 patches Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

61



Duragesic-12

Products Affected
• DURAGESIC-12

QL Criteria 20 patches Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

62



Duragesic-25

Products Affected
• DURAGESIC-25

QL Criteria 20 patches Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

63



Duragesic-50

Products Affected
• DURAGESIC-50

QL Criteria 20 patches Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

64



Duragesic-75

Products Affected
• DURAGESIC-75

QL Criteria 20 patches Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

65



Elinest

Products Affected
• ELINEST

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

66



Ella

Products Affected
• ELLA

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

67



Embeda

Products Affected
• EMBEDA

QL Criteria 2 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

68



Emoquette

Products Affected
• EMOQUETTE

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

69



Enbrel

Products Affected
• ENBREL SUBCUTANEOUS* 25 

MG/0.5ML
• ENBREL SUBCUTANEOUS* KIT

QL Criteria 8 units Per 28 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

70



Enbrel

Products Affected
• ENBREL SUBCUTANEOUS* 50 MG/ML

QL Criteria 4 units Per 28 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

71



Enbrel SureClick

Products Affected
• ENBREL SURECLICK

QL Criteria 4 units Per 28 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

72



Enpresse-28

Products Affected
• ENPRESSE-28

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

73



Entecavir

Products Affected
• entecavir

QL Criteria 1 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

74



Erivedge

Products Affected
• ERIVEDGE

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

75



Esbriet

Products Affected
• ESBRIET

QL Criteria 9 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

76



Evekeo

Products Affected
• EVEKEO

QL Criteria 120 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

77



Extavia

Products Affected
• EXTAVIA

QL Criteria 15 vials Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

78



Falmina

Products Affected
• FALMINA

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

79



Farydak

Products Affected
• FARYDAK

QL Criteria 12 capsules Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

80



FentaNYL

Products Affected
• fentanyl

QL Criteria 20 patches Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

81



FentaNYL Citrate

Products Affected
• fentanyl citrate buccal

QL Criteria 15 lollipops Per 1 month

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

82



Fentora

Products Affected
• FENTORA

QL Criteria 15 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

83



Focalin

Products Affected
• FOCALIN

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

84



Focalin XR

Products Affected
• FOCALIN XR

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

85



Gildagia

Products Affected
• GILDAGIA

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

86



Gildess FE 1.5/30

Products Affected
• GILDESS FE 1.5/30

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

87



Gildess FE 1/20

Products Affected
• GILDESS FE 1/20

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

88



Gilenya

Products Affected
• GILENYA

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

89



Gilotrif

Products Affected
• GILOTRIF

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

90



Gleevec

Products Affected
• GLEEVEC

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

91



Glucocard Shine Test

Products Affected
• GLUCOCARD SHINE TEST

QL Criteria 300 strips Per 1 month

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

92



GuanFACINE HCl ER

Products Affected
• guanfacine hcl er oral tablet extended 

release 24 hr* 1 mg

QL Criteria 1 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

93



Harvoni

Products Affected
• HARVONI

QL Criteria 1 tab Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

94



Hycamtin

Products Affected
• HYCAMTIN ORAL

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

95



Hysingla ER

Products Affected
• HYSINGLA ER

QL Criteria 1 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

96



Ibrance

Products Affected
• IBRANCE

QL Criteria 21 capsules Per 28 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

97



Iclusig

Products Affected
• ICLUSIG

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

98



Imbruvica

Products Affected
• IMBRUVICA

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

99



Inlyta

Products Affected
• INLYTA

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

100



Intuniv

Products Affected
• INTUNIV

QL Criteria 1 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

101



Jakafi

Products Affected
• JAKAFI

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

102



Jardiance

Products Affected
• JARDIANCE

QL Criteria 1 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

103



Junel 1.5/30

Products Affected
• JUNEL 1.5/30

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

104



Junel 1/20

Products Affected
• JUNEL 1/20

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

105



Junel FE 1.5/30

Products Affected
• JUNEL FE 1.5/30

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

106



Junel FE 1/20

Products Affected
• JUNEL FE 1/20

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

107



Juxtapid

Products Affected
• JUXTAPID ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG

QL Criteria 28 capsules Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

108



Juxtapid

Products Affected
• JUXTAPID ORAL CAPSULE 20 MG

QL Criteria 84 capsules Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

109



Juxtapid

Products Affected
• JUXTAPID ORAL CAPSULE 5 MG

QL Criteria 14 capsules Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

110



Kalydeco

Products Affected
• KALYDECO ORAL TABLET

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

111



Kapvay

Products Affected
• KAPVAY ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 

RELEASE 12 HR*

QL Criteria 4 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

112



Kariva

Products Affected
• KARIVA

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

113



Kelnor 1/35

Products Affected
• KELNOR 1/35

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

114



Kombiglyze XR

Products Affected
• KOMBIGLYZE XR ORAL TABLET 

EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR* 2.5-1000 
MG

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

115



Korlym

Products Affected
• KORLYM

QL Criteria 4 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

116



Kurvelo

Products Affected
• KURVELO

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

117



Lazanda

Products Affected
• LAZANDA

QL Criteria 4 bottles Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

118



Leena

Products Affected
• LEENA

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

119



Lemtrada

Products Affected
• LEMTRADA

QL Criteria 5 vials Per 365 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

120



Lenvima 10 MG Daily Dose

Products Affected
• LENVIMA 10 MG DAILY DOSE

QL Criteria 30 day supply Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

121



Lenvima 14 MG Daily Dose

Products Affected
• LENVIMA 14 MG DAILY DOSE

QL Criteria 30 day supply Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

122



Lenvima 20 MG Daily Dose

Products Affected
• LENVIMA 20 MG DAILY DOSE

QL Criteria 30 day supply Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

123



Lenvima 24 MG Daily Dose

Products Affected
• LENVIMA 24 MG DAILY DOSE

QL Criteria 30 day supply Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

124



Lessina

Products Affected
• LESSINA

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

125



Levonest

Products Affected
• LEVONEST

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

126



Levonorgestrel-Ethinyl Estrad

Products Affected
• levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad oral tablet

0.15-30 mg-mcg

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

127



Levora 0.15/30 (28)

Products Affected
• LEVORA 0.15/30 (28)

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

128



Low-Ogestrel

Products Affected
• LOW-OGESTREL

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

129



Lutera

Products Affected
• LUTERA

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

130



Lynparza

Products Affected
• LYNPARZA

QL Criteria 30 day supply Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

131



Marlissa

Products Affected
• marlissa

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

132



Mekinist

Products Affected
• MEKINIST

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

133



Metadate CD

Products Affected
• METADATE CD

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

134



Metadate ER

Products Affected
• METADATE ER

QL Criteria 3 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

135



Methamphetamine HCl

Products Affected
• methamphetamine hcl

QL Criteria 4 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

136



Methylin

Products Affected
• METHYLIN ORAL TABLET 

CHEWABLE

QL Criteria 3 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

137



Methylin

Products Affected
• METHYLIN ORAL SOLUTION 5 

MG/5ML

QL Criteria 60 ML Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

138



Methylin

Products Affected
• METHYLIN ORAL SOLUTION 10 

MG/5ML

QL Criteria 30 ML Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

139



Methylphenidate HCl

Products Affected
• methylphenidate hcl oral solution 5 mg/5ml

QL Criteria 60 ML Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

140



Methylphenidate HCl

Products Affected
• methylphenidate hcl oral solution 10 

mg/5ml

QL Criteria 30 ML Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

141



Methylphenidate HCl

Products Affected
• methylphenidate hcl oral tablet chewable

QL Criteria 6 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

142



Methylphenidate HCl ER

Products Affected
• methylphenidate hcl er oral tablet 

extendedrelease* 18 mg, 27 mg, 54 mg

QL Criteria 1 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

143



Methylphenidate HCl ER

Products Affected
• methylphenidate hcl er oral tablet 

extendedrelease* 36 mg

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

144



Methylphenidate HCl ER

Products Affected
• methylphenidate hcl er oral tablet 

extendedrelease* 20 mg

QL Criteria 3 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

145



Methylphenidate HCl ER (CD)

Products Affected
• methylphenidate hcl er (cd)

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

146



Methylphenidate HCl ER (LA)

Products Affected
• methylphenidate hcl er (la) oral capsule 

extended release 24 hour 40 mg, 20 mg

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

147



Methylphenidate HCl ER (LA)

Products Affected
• methylphenidate hcl er (la) oral capsule 

extended release 24 hour 30 mg

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 2 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

148



Microgestin 1.5/30

Products Affected
• MICROGESTIN 1.5/30

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

149



Microgestin 1/20

Products Affected
• MICROGESTIN 1/20

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

150



Microgestin FE 1.5/30

Products Affected
• MICROGESTIN FE 1.5/30

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

151



Microgestin FE 1/20

Products Affected
• MICROGESTIN FE 1/20

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

152



Necon 0.5/35 (28)

Products Affected
• NECON 0.5/35 (28)

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

153



Necon 1/35 (28)

Products Affected
• NECON 1/35 (28)

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

154



Necon 10/11 (28)

Products Affected
• NECON 10/11 (28)

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

155



NexAVAR

Products Affected
• NEXAVAR

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

156



Norgestrel-Ethinyl Estradiol

Products Affected
• norgestrel-ethinyl estradiol

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

157



Northera

Products Affected
• NORTHERA ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG

QL Criteria 3 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

158



Northera

Products Affected
• NORTHERA ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, 

300 MG

QL Criteria 6 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

159



Nortrel 0.5/35 (28)

Products Affected
• NORTREL 0.5/35 (28)

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

160



Nortrel 1/35 (21)

Products Affected
• NORTREL 1/35 (21)

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

161



Nortrel 1/35 (28)

Products Affected
• NORTREL 1/35 (28)

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

162



Nucynta

Products Affected
• NUCYNTA

QL Criteria 180 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

163



Nucynta ER

Products Affected
• NUCYNTA ER

QL Criteria 60 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

164



Ofev

Products Affected
• OFEV

QL Criteria 2 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

165



Olysio

Products Affected
• OLYSIO

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

166



Opsumit

Products Affected
• OPSUMIT

QL Criteria 1 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

167



Orencia

Products Affected
• ORENCIA SUBCUTANEOUS*

QL Criteria 4 syringes Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

168



Orsythia

Products Affected
• ORSYTHIA

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

169



OxyCODONE HCl ER

Products Affected
• oxycodone hcl er

QL Criteria 120 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

170



Oxycodone-Ibuprofen

Products Affected
• oxycodone-ibuprofen

QL Criteria 28 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

171



OxyCONTIN

Products Affected
• OXYCONTIN

QL Criteria 120 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

172



Philith

Products Affected
• PHILITH

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

173



Plegridy

Products Affected
• PLEGRIDY

QL Criteria 1 ML Per 28 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

174



Plegridy Starter Pack

Products Affected
• PLEGRIDY STARTER PACK

QL Criteria 1 ML Per 28 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

175



Pomalyst

Products Affected
• POMALYST

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

176



Portia-28

Products Affected
• PORTIA-28

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

177



ProCentra

Products Affected
• PROCENTRA

QL Criteria 40 ML Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

178



Procysbi

Products Affected
• PROCYSBI ORAL CAPSULE DELAYED 

RELEASE 25 MG

QL Criteria 4 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

179



Procysbi

Products Affected
• PROCYSBI ORAL CAPSULE DELAYED 

RELEASE 75 MG

QL Criteria 25 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

180



Quillivant XR

Products Affected
• QUILLIVANT XR

QL Criteria 12 ML Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

181



Reclipsen

Products Affected
• RECLIPSEN

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

182



Revatio

Products Affected
• REVATIO ORAL TABLET

QL Criteria 3 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

183



Revatio

Products Affected
• REVATIO ORAL SUSPENSION 

RECONSTITUTED

QL Criteria 2 bottles Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

184



Ritalin

Products Affected
• RITALIN

QL Criteria 3 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

185



Ritalin LA

Products Affected
• RITALIN LA ORAL CAPSULE 

EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HOUR 20 
MG, 40 MG, 60 MG, 10 MG

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

186



Ritalin LA

Products Affected
• RITALIN LA ORAL CAPSULE 

EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HOUR 30 MG

QL Criteria 2 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

187



Ritalin SR

Products Affected
• RITALIN SR

QL Criteria 3 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

188



Signifor

Products Affected
• SIGNIFOR

QL Criteria 10 ampules Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

189



Signifor LAR

Products Affected
• SIGNIFOR LAR

QL Criteria 1 injection Per 28 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

190



Simponi

Products Affected
• SIMPONI

QL Criteria 1 syringe Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

191



Sirturo

Products Affected
• SIRTURO

QL Criteria 68 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

192



Sovaldi

Products Affected
• SOVALDI

QL Criteria 1 tab Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

193



Sprycel

Products Affected
• SPRYCEL

QL Criteria 30 days Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

194



Sronyx

Products Affected
• SRONYX

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

195



Stiolto Respimat

Products Affected
• STIOLTO RESPIMAT

QL Criteria 1 inhaler Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

196



Stivarga

Products Affected
• STIVARGA

QL Criteria 21 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

197



Strattera

Products Affected
• STRATTERA ORAL CAPSULE 60 MG, 

25 MG, 40 MG, 10 MG, 18 MG

QL Criteria 2 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

198



Strattera

Products Affected
• STRATTERA ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, 

80 MG

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

199



Suboxone

Products Affected
• SUBOXONE SUBLINGUAL FILM 12-3 

MG

QL Criteria 2 films Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

200



Suboxone

Products Affected
• SUBOXONE SUBLINGUAL TABLET 

SUBLINGUAL

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

201



Suboxone

Products Affected
• SUBOXONE SUBLINGUAL FILM 2-0.5 

MG, 8-2 MG, 4-1 MG

QL Criteria 90 films Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

202



Subsys

Products Affected
• SUBSYS SUBLINGUAL LIQUID† 100 

MCG, 600 MCG, 800 MCG, 200 MCG, 
400 MCG

QL Criteria 15 packages Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

203



Subsys

Products Affected
• SUBSYS SUBLINGUAL LIQUID† 1600 

(800 X 2) MCG, 1200 (600 X 2) MCG

QL Criteria 8 packages Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

204



Sutent

Products Affected
• SUTENT

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

205



Tacrolimus

Products Affected
• tacrolimus external

QL Criteria 60 GM Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

206



Tafinlar

Products Affected
• TAFINLAR

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

207



Tarceva

Products Affected
• TARCEVA

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

208



Tasigna

Products Affected
• TASIGNA

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

209



Tecfidera

Products Affected
• TECFIDERA ORAL

QL Criteria 1 starter pack Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

210



Tecfidera

Products Affected
• TECFIDERA ORAL CAPSULE 

DELAYED RELEASE 120 MG

QL Criteria 14 capsules Per 7 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

211



Tecfidera

Products Affected
• TECFIDERA ORAL CAPSULE 

DELAYED RELEASE 240 MG

QL Criteria 2 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

212



Temodar

Products Affected
• TEMODAR ORAL

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

213



Tilia Fe

Products Affected
• TILIA FE

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

214



Tri-Legest Fe

Products Affected
• TRI-LEGEST FE

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

215



Trivora (28)

Products Affected
• TRIVORA (28)

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

216



Tykerb

Products Affected
• TYKERB

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

217



ValGANciclovir HCl

Products Affected
• valganciclovir hcl

QL Criteria 102 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

218



Vecamyl

Products Affected
• VECAMYL

QL Criteria 10 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

219



Velivet

Products Affected
• VELIVET

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

220



Victrelis

Products Affected
• VICTRELIS

QL Criteria 12 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

221



Votrient

Products Affected
• VOTRIENT

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

222



Vyvanse

Products Affected
• VYVANSE ORAL CAPSULE 30 MG, 20 

MG, 40 MG, 70 MG, 60 MG, 50 MG

QL Criteria 1 capsule Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

223



Wera

Products Affected
• WERA

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

224



Xalkori

Products Affected
• XALKORI

QL Criteria 2 capsules Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

225



Xeljanz

Products Affected
• XELJANZ

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

226



Xeloda

Products Affected
• XELODA

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

227



Xenazine

Products Affected
• XENAZINE ORAL TABLET 12.5 MG

QL Criteria 4 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

228



Xenazine

Products Affected
• XENAZINE ORAL TABLET 25 MG

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

229



Xtandi

Products Affected
• XTANDI

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

230



Zelboraf

Products Affected
• ZELBORAF

QL Criteria 8 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

231



Zenchent

Products Affected
• ZENCHENT

QL Criteria 1.5 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

232



Zenzedi

Products Affected
• ZENZEDI ORAL TABLET 2.5 MG, 5 

MG, 20 MG, 15 MG, 7.5 MG, 10 MG, 30 
MG

QL Criteria 4 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

233



Zolinza

Products Affected
• ZOLINZA

QL Criteria 30 days maximum Per 1 fill

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

234



Zovia 1/35E (28)

Products Affected
• ZOVIA 1/35E (28)

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

235



Zovia 1/50E (28)

Products Affected
• ZOVIA 1/50E (28)

QL Criteria 1.5 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

236



Zubsolv

Products Affected
• ZUBSOLV SUBLINGUAL TABLET 

SUBLINGUAL 8.6-2.1 MG

QL Criteria 2 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

237



Zubsolv

Products Affected
• ZUBSOLV SUBLINGUAL TABLET 

SUBLINGUAL 1.4-0.36 MG, 5.7-1.4 MG

QL Criteria 90 tablets Per 30 Days

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

238



Zubsolv

Products Affected
• ZUBSOLV SUBLINGUAL TABLET 

SUBLINGUAL 2.9-0.71 MG

PA Criteria Criteria Details

Covered Uses Opioid dependence

Exclusion 
Criteria

Medical literature does not support the concurrent use of 
opioids/Tramadol as part of opioid drug dependence treatment. 
Abstinence of opioids/Tramadol is required both during and following 
therapy with Suboxone/Subutex/Zubsolv/Bunavail/buprenorphine, and 
will only be covered when determined to be medically necessary (defined 
as short-term use during and following opioid dependence treatment for 
the treatment of acute pain related to surgery, dental procedure, or an 
emergency situation or for long-term use following opioid dependence 
treatment for the treatment of chronic pain. For long term use, the member 
must be treated by a single provider of their choice, opioids will only be 
covered when prescribed by this single provider, and this single provider 
is aware of past buprenorphine use for opioid dependence treatment in 
which an opioid dependence diagnosis).  Physicians can contact (855) 
746-0013 with any information related to the medical necessity for 
opioid/Tramadol therapy.

Required 
Medical 
Information

Prescriber provides verbal verification of patient's current and ongoing 
enrollment in an outpatient drug addiction treatment program/ counseling. 
If the member is currently enrolled,  the approval will be 6 months. If the 
member is NOT enrolled (answer=no) and prescriber provides verbal 
verification of patient's agreed commitment to become enrolled in an 
acceptable drug addiction treatment program counseling, the approval will 
be for 2 months (Note: 1 time approval ONLY). If after 2 months member 
does not enroll in a program, then all future requests will be denied until 
member enrolls in a program.

Age Restrictions

Prescriber 
Restrictions

Coverage 
Duration

6 months= current enrollment

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

239



PA Criteria Criteria Details

Other Criteria

For coverage of additional quantities, the following conditions must be 
met: FOR BUPRENORPHONE SL: Member is pregnant or breastfeeding 
(Up to 120 tablets in 30 days)or member has a documented 
contraindication, intolerance, or allergy to buprenorphine-naloxone 
sublingual tablet or Suboxone (will allow up to 90 tablets per month for 
max length of approval of 6 months). FOR SUBOXONE OR 
BUPRENORPHINE-NALOXONE SUBLINGUAL TABLET 
2mg/0.5mg: Member's dose is being titrated by physician for 7 day 
induction therapy (max dose 12 mg/daily for total of 42 tablets/films in 7 
days). FOR ZUBSOLBV 1.4mg/0.36mg: Member's dose is being titrated 
by physician for 7 day induction therapy (max dose 8.4 mg/daily for total 
of 42 tablets/films in 7 days). Note: Aetna considers the following as 
acceptable programs: Outpatient drug addiction treatment programs and/or 
counseling, 12- step programs focused on "drug" addiction such as 
Narcotics Anonymous (N.A.), Other accepted programs can be found at 
http://findtreatment.samhsa.gov/TreatmentLocator/faces/quickSearch.jspx
.  Aetna considers the following as non-acceptable programs: On-line 
programs such as Here to Help, 12-step programs that are not focused on 
"drug" addiction (ex: Alcoholics Anonymous).

QL Criteria 3 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: November 30, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

240



Zubsolv

Products Affected
• ZUBSOLV SUBLINGUAL TABLET 

SUBLINGUAL 11.4-2.9 MG

PA Criteria Criteria Details

Covered Uses Opioid dependence

Exclusion 
Criteria

Medical literature does not support the concurrent use of 
opioids/Tramadol as part of opioid drug dependence treatment. 
Abstinence of opioids/Tramadol is required both during and following 
therapy with Suboxone/Subutex/Zubsolv/Bunavail/buprenorphine, and 
will only be covered when determined to be medically necessary (defined 
as short-term use during and following opioid dependence treatment for 
the treatment of acute pain related to surgery, dental procedure, or an 
emergency situation or for long-term use following opioid dependence 
treatment for the treatment of chronic pain. For long term use, the member 
must be treated by a single provider of their choice, opioids will only be 
covered when prescribed by this single provider, and this single provider 
is aware of past buprenorphine use for opioid dependence treatment in 
which an opioid dependence diagnosis).  Physicians can contact (855) 
746-0013 with any information related to the medical necessity for 
opioid/Tramadol therapy.

Required 
Medical 
Information

Prescriber provides verbal verification of patient's current and ongoing 
enrollment in an outpatient drug addiction treatment program/ counseling. 
If the member is currently enrolled,  the approval will be 6 months. If the 
member is NOT enrolled (answer=no) and prescriber provides verbal 
verification of patient's agreed commitment to become enrolled in an 
acceptable drug addiction treatment program counseling, the approval will 
be for 2 months (Note: 1 time approval ONLY). If after 2 months member 
does not enroll in a program, then all future requests will be denied until 
member enrolls in a program.

Age Restrictions

Prescriber 
Restrictions

Coverage 
Duration

6 months= current enrollment

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

241



PA Criteria Criteria Details

Other Criteria

For coverage of additional quantities, the following conditions must be 
met: FOR BUPRENORPHONE SL: Member is pregnant or breastfeeding 
(Up to 120 tablets in 30 days)or member has a documented 
contraindication, intolerance, or allergy to buprenorphine-naloxone 
sublingual tablet or Suboxone (will allow up to 90 tablets per month for 
max length of approval of 6 months). FOR SUBOXONE OR 
BUPRENORPHINE-NALOXONE SUBLINGUAL TABLET 
2mg/0.5mg: Member's dose is being titrated by physician for 7 day 
induction therapy (max dose 12 mg/daily for total of 42 tablets/films in 7 
days). FOR ZUBSOLBV 1.4mg/0.36mg: Member's dose is being titrated 
by physician for 7 day induction therapy (max dose 8.4 mg/daily for total 
of 42 tablets/films in 7 days). Note: Aetna considers the following as 
acceptable programs: Outpatient drug addiction treatment programs and/or 
counseling, 12- step programs focused on "drug" addiction such as 
Narcotics Anonymous (N.A.), Other accepted programs can be found at 
http://findtreatment.samhsa.gov/TreatmentLocator/faces/quickSearch.jspx
.  Aetna considers the following as non-acceptable programs: On-line 
programs such as Here to Help, 12-step programs that are not focused on 
"drug" addiction (ex: Alcoholics Anonymous).

QL Criteria 1 tablet Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: November 30, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

242



Zytiga

Products Affected
• ZYTIGA

QL Criteria 4 tablets Per 1 Day

Notes/
References

Revision Date
Prior Authorization: August 25, 2015
Step Therapy: August 25, 2015
Quantity Limits: August 25, 2015

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

243



Index

Index

ABSTRAL ............................................................................................................ 1
ACTIQ ........................................................................................................................ 2
ADCIRCA ............................................................................................................. 3
ADDERALL ORAL TABLET 20 MG .................... 5
ADDERALL ORAL TABLET 7.5 MG, 15 
MG, 10 MG, 12.5 MG, 5 MG, 30 MG ...................... 4
ADDERALL XR ........................................................................................ 6
ADEMPAS .......................................................................................................... 7
AFINITOR ........................................................................................................... 8
AFINITOR DISPERZ ......................................................................... 9
ALTAVERA ................................................................................................. 10
alyacen 1/35 ................................................................................................... 11
amphetamine-dextroamphet er .......................................... 12
amphetamine-dextroamphetamine oral tablet
10 mg, 12.5 mg, 15 mg, 5 mg, 7.5 mg, 30 mg
.............................................................................................................................................. 13
amphetamine-dextroamphetamine oral tablet
20 mg ......................................................................................................................... 14
AMPYRA .......................................................................................................... 15
APRI .......................................................................................................................... 16
APTENSIO XR ......................................................................................... 17
ARANELLE .................................................................................................. 18
AUBAGIO ........................................................................................................ 19
AVIANE .............................................................................................................. 20
AVONEX ........................................................................................................... 21
AZURETTE ................................................................................................... 22
BALZIVA ......................................................................................................... 23
BETASERON ............................................................................................. 24
BOSULIF ........................................................................................................... 25
briellyn .................................................................................................................... 26
BUNAVAIL BUCCAL FILM 2.1-0.3 MG .... 28
BUNAVAIL BUCCAL FILM 4.2-0.7 MG .... 29
BUNAVAIL BUCCAL FILM 6.3-1 MG .......... 27
buprenorphine hcl sublingual tablet sublingual
2 mg ............................................................................................................................. 31
buprenorphine hcl sublingual tablet sublingual
8 mg ............................................................................................................................. 30
buprenorphine hcl-naloxone hcl ..................................... 32
butorphanol tartrate nasal ....................................................... 33
BUTRANS TRANSDERMAL PATCH 
WEEKLY 5 MCG/HR, 10 MCG/HR, 15 
MCG/HR, 20 MCG/HR ............................................................... 34
BUTRANS TRANSDERMAL PATCH 
WEEKLY 7.5 MCG/HR ............................................................. 35
CAPRELSA .................................................................................................... 36

Index

CAZIANT ......................................................................................................... 37
CERDELGA .................................................................................................. 38
CHATEAL ....................................................................................................... 39
CIMZIA ................................................................................................................ 40
CIMZIA PREFILLED .................................................................... 41
CIMZIA STARTER KIT ........................................................... 42
clonidine hcl er .......................................................................................... 43
COMETRIQ (100 MG DAILY DOSE) ............... 44
COMETRIQ (140 MG DAILY DOSE) ............... 45
COMETRIQ (60 MG DAILY DOSE) ................... 46
CONCERTA ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDEDRELEASE* 36 MG .................................. 48
CONCERTA ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDEDRELEASE* 54 MG, 18 MG, 27 
MG ................................................................................................................................ 47
CRYSELLE-28 ......................................................................................... 49
CYCLAFEM 1/35 ................................................................................. 50
DASETTA 1/35 ........................................................................................ 51
DAYTRANA ................................................................................................ 52
DESOXYN ...................................................................................................... 53
DEXEDRINE ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 
RELEASE 24 HOUR ....................................................................... 54
DEXEDRINE ORAL TABLET ...................................... 55
dexmethylphenidate hcl ................................................................. 56
dexmethylphenidate hcl er ........................................................ 57
dextroamphetamine sulfate er ............................................. 60
dextroamphetamine sulfate oral solution ........... 59
dextroamphetamine sulfate oral tablet .................. 58
DURAGESIC-100 ................................................................................ 61
DURAGESIC-12 .................................................................................... 62
DURAGESIC-25 .................................................................................... 63
DURAGESIC-50 .................................................................................... 64
DURAGESIC-75 .................................................................................... 65
ELINEST ............................................................................................................ 66
ELLA ........................................................................................................................ 67
EMBEDA ........................................................................................................... 68
EMOQUETTE ............................................................................................ 69
ENBREL SUBCUTANEOUS* 25 MG/0.5ML
.............................................................................................................................................. 70
ENBREL SUBCUTANEOUS* 50 MG/ML
.............................................................................................................................................. 71
ENBREL SUBCUTANEOUS* KIT ........................ 70
ENBREL SURECLICK ............................................................... 72
ENPRESSE-28 ........................................................................................... 73
entecavir ............................................................................................................... 74

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

244



Index

ERIVEDGE ..................................................................................................... 75
ESBRIET ............................................................................................................ 76
EVEKEO ............................................................................................................. 77
EXTAVIA ......................................................................................................... 78
FALMINA ........................................................................................................ 79
FARYDAK ...................................................................................................... 80
fentanyl ................................................................................................................... 81
fentanyl citrate buccal ..................................................................... 82
FENTORA ........................................................................................................ 83
FOCALIN .......................................................................................................... 84
FOCALIN XR ............................................................................................. 85
GILDAGIA ..................................................................................................... 86
GILDESS FE 1.5/30 .......................................................................... 87
GILDESS FE 1/20 ................................................................................ 88
GILENYA ......................................................................................................... 89
GILOTRIF ........................................................................................................ 90
GLEEVEC ........................................................................................................ 91
GLUCOCARD SHINE TEST ............................................ 92
guanfacine hcl er oral tablet extended release 
24 hr* 1 mg ...................................................................................................... 93
HARVONI ........................................................................................................ 94
HYCAMTIN ORAL .......................................................................... 95
HYSINGLA ER ....................................................................................... 96
IBRANCE ......................................................................................................... 97
ICLUSIG ............................................................................................................. 98
IMBRUVICA ............................................................................................... 99
INLYTA ........................................................................................................... 100
INTUNIV ....................................................................................................... 101
JAKAFI ............................................................................................................. 102
JARDIANCE ............................................................................................ 103
JUNEL 1.5/30 .......................................................................................... 104
JUNEL 1/20 ................................................................................................ 105
JUNEL FE 1.5/30 ............................................................................... 106
JUNEL FE 1/20 ..................................................................................... 107
JUXTAPID ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG ............ 108
JUXTAPID ORAL CAPSULE 20 MG ............ 109
JUXTAPID ORAL CAPSULE 5 MG ................ 110
KALYDECO ORAL TABLET .................................... 111
KAPVAY ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 12 HR* .......................................................................... 112
KARIVA ......................................................................................................... 113
KELNOR 1/35 ........................................................................................ 114
KOMBIGLYZE XR ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR* 2.5-1000 
MG ............................................................................................................................ 115
KORLYM ...................................................................................................... 116
KURVELO .................................................................................................. 117

Index

LAZANDA .................................................................................................. 118
LEENA .............................................................................................................. 119
LEMTRADA ............................................................................................ 120
LENVIMA 10 MG DAILY DOSE ......................... 121
LENVIMA 14 MG DAILY DOSE ......................... 122
LENVIMA 20 MG DAILY DOSE ......................... 123
LENVIMA 24 MG DAILY DOSE ......................... 124
LESSINA ........................................................................................................ 125
LEVONEST ............................................................................................... 126
levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad oral tablet
0.15-30 mg-mcg .................................................................................... 127
LEVORA 0.15/30 (28) ............................................................... 128
LOW-OGESTREL ........................................................................... 129
LUTERA ......................................................................................................... 130
LYNPARZA .............................................................................................. 131
marlissa ............................................................................................................. 132
MEKINIST .................................................................................................. 133
METADATE CD ............................................................................... 134
METADATE ER ................................................................................ 135
methamphetamine hcl .................................................................. 136
METHYLIN ORAL SOLUTION 10 MG/5ML
.......................................................................................................................................... 139
METHYLIN ORAL SOLUTION 5 MG/5ML
.......................................................................................................................................... 138
METHYLIN ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE
.......................................................................................................................................... 137
methylphenidate hcl er (cd) ................................................ 146
methylphenidate hcl er (la) oral capsule 
extended release 24 hour 30 mg .................................. 148
methylphenidate hcl er (la) oral capsule 
extended release 24 hour 40 mg, 20 mg .......... 147
methylphenidate hcl er oral tablet 
extendedrelease* 18 mg, 27 mg, 54 mg ............ 143
methylphenidate hcl er oral tablet 
extendedrelease* 20 mg ........................................................... 145
methylphenidate hcl er oral tablet 
extendedrelease* 36 mg ........................................................... 144
methylphenidate hcl oral solution 10 mg/5ml
.......................................................................................................................................... 141
methylphenidate hcl oral solution 5 mg/5ml
.......................................................................................................................................... 140
methylphenidate hcl oral tablet chewable .... 142
MICROGESTIN 1.5/30 ............................................................ 149
MICROGESTIN 1/20 .................................................................. 150
MICROGESTIN FE 1.5/30 ................................................ 151
MICROGESTIN FE 1/20 ...................................................... 152
NECON 0.5/35 (28) ....................................................................... 153

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

245



Index

NECON 1/35 (28) ............................................................................. 154
NECON 10/11 (28) ......................................................................... 155
NEXAVAR ................................................................................................. 156
norgestrel-ethinyl estradiol ................................................. 157
NORTHERA ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG ... 158
NORTHERA ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, 300 
MG ............................................................................................................................ 159
NORTREL 0.5/35 (28) .............................................................. 160
NORTREL 1/35 (21) .................................................................... 161
NORTREL 1/35 (28) .................................................................... 162
NUCYNTA ................................................................................................. 163
NUCYNTA ER ..................................................................................... 164
OFEV .................................................................................................................... 165
OLYSIO ........................................................................................................... 166
OPSUMIT ..................................................................................................... 167
ORENCIA SUBCUTANEOUS* ............................... 168
ORSYTHIA ................................................................................................ 169
oxycodone hcl er .................................................................................. 170
oxycodone-ibuprofen ..................................................................... 171
OXYCONTIN ......................................................................................... 172
PHILITH ......................................................................................................... 173
PLEGRIDY ................................................................................................. 174
PLEGRIDY STARTER PACK .................................... 175
POMALYST ............................................................................................. 176
PORTIA-28 ................................................................................................. 177
PROCENTRA ......................................................................................... 178
PROCYSBI ORAL CAPSULE DELAYED 
RELEASE 25 MG ............................................................................. 179
PROCYSBI ORAL CAPSULE DELAYED 
RELEASE 75 MG ............................................................................. 180
QUILLIVANT XR ........................................................................... 181
RECLIPSEN .............................................................................................. 182
REVATIO ORAL SUSPENSION 
RECONSTITUTED ....................................................................... 184
REVATIO ORAL TABLET ............................................. 183
RITALIN ......................................................................................................... 185
RITALIN LA ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 
RELEASE 24 HOUR 20 MG, 40 MG, 60 MG, 
10 MG .................................................................................................................. 186
RITALIN LA ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 
RELEASE 24 HOUR 30 MG .......................................... 187
RITALIN SR ............................................................................................. 188
SIGNIFOR .................................................................................................... 189
SIGNIFOR LAR .................................................................................. 190
SIMPONI ........................................................................................................ 191
SIRTURO ...................................................................................................... 192
SOVALDI ..................................................................................................... 193

Index

SPRYCEL ..................................................................................................... 194
SRONYX ........................................................................................................ 195
STIOLTO RESPIMAT .............................................................. 196
STIVARGA ................................................................................................ 197
STRATTERA ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, 80 
MG ............................................................................................................................ 199
STRATTERA ORAL CAPSULE 60 MG, 25 
MG, 40 MG, 10 MG, 18 MG ........................................... 198
SUBOXONE SUBLINGUAL FILM 12-3 MG
.......................................................................................................................................... 200
SUBOXONE SUBLINGUAL FILM 2-0.5 
MG, 8-2 MG, 4-1 MG ................................................................. 202
SUBOXONE SUBLINGUAL TABLET 
SUBLINGUAL ..................................................................................... 201
SUBSYS SUBLINGUAL LIQUID† 100 
MCG, 600 MCG, 800 MCG, 200 MCG, 400 
MCG ...................................................................................................................... 203
SUBSYS SUBLINGUAL LIQUID† 1600 (800 
X 2) MCG, 1200 (600 X 2) MCG ............................. 204
SUTENT .......................................................................................................... 205
tacrolimus external .......................................................................... 206
TAFINLAR ................................................................................................. 207
TARCEVA ................................................................................................... 208
TASIGNA ..................................................................................................... 209
TECFIDERA ORAL ..................................................................... 210
TECFIDERA ORAL CAPSULE DELAYED 
RELEASE 120 MG ......................................................................... 211
TECFIDERA ORAL CAPSULE DELAYED 
RELEASE 240 MG ......................................................................... 212
TEMODAR ORAL ......................................................................... 213
TILIA FE ........................................................................................................ 214
TRI-LEGEST FE ................................................................................ 215
TRIVORA (28) ...................................................................................... 216
TYKERB ......................................................................................................... 217
valganciclovir hcl ............................................................................... 218
VECAMYL ................................................................................................. 219
VELIVET ....................................................................................................... 220
VICTRELIS ................................................................................................ 221
VOTRIENT ................................................................................................. 222
VYVANSE ORAL CAPSULE 30 MG, 20 
MG, 40 MG, 70 MG, 60 MG, 50 MG ................ 223
WERA ................................................................................................................. 224
XALKORI ..................................................................................................... 225
XELJANZ ..................................................................................................... 226
XELODA ........................................................................................................ 227
XENAZINE ORAL TABLET 12.5 MG ......... 228
XENAZINE ORAL TABLET 25 MG ............... 229

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

246



Index

XTANDI .......................................................................................................... 230
ZELBORAF ............................................................................................... 231
ZENCHENT .............................................................................................. 232
ZENZEDI ORAL TABLET 2.5 MG, 5 MG, 20 
MG, 15 MG, 7.5 MG, 10 MG, 30 MG .............. 233
ZOLINZA ...................................................................................................... 234
ZOVIA 1/35E (28) ........................................................................... 235
ZOVIA 1/50E (28) ........................................................................... 236
ZUBSOLV SUBLINGUAL TABLET 
SUBLINGUAL 1.4-0.36 MG, 5.7-1.4 MG
.......................................................................................................................................... 238
ZUBSOLV SUBLINGUAL TABLET 
SUBLINGUAL 11.4-2.9 MG .......................................... 241
ZUBSOLV SUBLINGUAL TABLET 
SUBLINGUAL 2.9-0.71 MG .......................................... 239
ZUBSOLV SUBLINGUAL TABLET 
SUBLINGUAL 8.6-2.1 MG .............................................. 237
ZYTIGA ........................................................................................................... 243

2015 Aetna Pharmacy Plan Drug List - Premier Plus
(Updated 12/01/15)

247


